
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/PVC films -04/202

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
clear& clear PVC Film 208mm from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 
similar works / supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of contract.

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposite(EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee(TC) 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonwor
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
e-tender process can be had from the NIC
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

/2024-25/153     24

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply Blister PVC Foil 172mm 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 
given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

: Supply of  
1.Blister PVC Foil 172mm clear
2. clear PVC Film 208mm 
 

Earnest Money Deposite(EMD) ₹15720/-(by online;  refundable

₹2832/-(by online; non-refundable

15 days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 03.01.2025,1.00 PM 
Tender 

(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

04.01.2025,1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 

submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 

e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected. 

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                            
  Managing Director

 

4.12.2024 

PO, Alappuzha, 
Blister PVC Foil 172mm 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 

1.Blister PVC Foil 172mm clear-7000 kg 
clear PVC Film 208mm -5000kg 

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
submitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

king day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
place. Tenders/ bids received 

 Further details on 
Office of the Managing 
KSDP Ltd will not be 

responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                            Sd/- 

Managing Director 



Name of Material: SPECIFICATIONfOn Cleeffi

SOP No KSDP/SOP/SPEC02 Spec No. KSDP/}YCISF.EEfrLI\ifi

Effective Date a2.a3.2020 Revision No: 01

. Thickness:0.25mm

r 
. Width : 172 mm

e Core Inner Diameter : 75 mm

r i Paper Made Core : Resistant to shocks while transportation and handling

o Non toxic

o Well thermo formable 
i'r

' Clear PVC film with uniform surface finish without any pinholes or bubbles or
apparent strains

o For blister packing of tablets or capsules in automated machines.

11

Prepared by Checked By Checked By Reviewed BS, Approved By

Junior manager QA QC Head Officer Production Production head QA Head

m,
@- --4"-

1,/- ,kffi. LI4l-t.,:f
Date :* 

ina'l"tu*a
Date: ". fitlwltaa

Date :' ?"- Date: Date: axlo$aax*

MASTEB SOFY

PACKING SPECIFICATION



a

a

a

:

Thickness 0.25mm

Width: 208 mm

Core inner diameter : 75 mm

Paper made core: Resistant to shocks while transportation and

handling .

Non toxic
Well thermo formable ,!. .u

Clear PVC film with uniform surface finish without any pinholes

or bubbles or apparent strains.

For blister packing of tablets and capsules in automated machines.

}JIASTTfr CCPY

a

a

a

Name of the Material: SPEClFlCATloN toR CLEAR PVc Ftt|?208 MM
SOP No: KSDP/SOP/SPECO2 Spec. No: KSDPIPVC/SPECOz/01
Effective date: 22lA8l20re Revision No: 01

Prepared by Checked by Checked By . Reviewed By Approved By

Junior Manager QA QC Head Officer Production Production Head QA Head

\,/v7 iJ1-1" rf
Date: :+ nl v I t Q Date: P I lod li q oate: )r {n?]1 9 Date: n&Y \ Date:Jd,laf,\tt

Ftffifiorrtn0itf;fii$er

I

I

I

I


